



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.298 OF 2025

Smt Shakuntala wd/o Narayan Prasad Chourasia and ors.

-vs-

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. PSO, Police Station Sadar, Nagpur and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri D. M. Kale, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri Nitin Autkar, Additional Public Prosecutor for respondent No.1.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : April 15, 2025

1. By consent, we appoint Shri J. J. Chandurkar, Advocate as Mediator before whom the parties shall appear on 17/04/2025 at 2 pm.
2. In the meantime learned Additional Public Prosecutor to take instructions from the Senior Police Inspector, Police Station Sadar, Nagpur.
3. Stand over tomorrow i.e. 16/04/2025.

(Mrs Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)