

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 298 OF 2025

**Smt. Shakuntala Narayanprasad Chourasia And....PETITIONER
Others**

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

**D M KALE for Petitioner
ADV FOR R 2 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 23rd April, 2025

P.C. :

**BY CONSENT S.O. TO 07/05/2025 WITH CONNECTED
MATTER.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)