



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION No.298 OF 2025

(Smt. Shakuntala wd/o. Narayan Prasad Chourasia and others Vs. State of Maharashtra,
through PSO, PS Sadar, Nagpur)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.M. Bhagde, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms. Shamsi Haider, APP for respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER, 2025.

1. Learned A.P.P. for the non-applicant No.1/State seeks time to file reply in this petition. Time granted.
2. Stand over to 23rd January, 2026.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)