



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 298 OF 2025

(Shakuntala Narayan Prasad Chourasia and others ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS sadar,
Nagpur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. D.M. Kale, Counsel for the petitioners,
Mr. S.S. Hulke, Addl.P.P. for respondent No.1/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 06-05-2026

The learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to delete the
names of respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

2. Leave is granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. List the matter on 11-06-2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)