



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.298 OF 2025
Smt.Shakuntala wd/o Narayan Prasad Chourasia and ors
..VS..
The State of Mah., thr.its PSO PS Sadar, Nagpur and ors

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri S.R.Puddatwar, Counsel for the Petitioner.
Mrs.S.S.Dhote, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE & NIVEDITA PMEHTA, JJ.
DATE : 12/06/2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
place the present criminal writ petition on 29.6.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

!! BrWankhede !!